Übereinstimmungserklärung

Statement of Conformity



Hiermit wird bestätigt, dass die Produkte der

It is hereby confirmed that the products of

Ossenberg GmbH Kanalstraße 79 48432 Rheine Deutschland

identisch mit denen der von

are identical with those of

Comde-Derenda GmbH Kieler Straße 9 14532 Stahnsdorf Deutschland

gelieferten Artikel sind.

deliveres articles.

Artikel-Nr.	Produktbezeichnung	Artikel-Nr.	Produktbezeichnung
Comde-Derenda GmbH	Comde-Derenda GmbH	Ossenberg	Ossenberg GmbH
		GmbH	
article no.	Product name	article no.	Product name
Comde-Derenda GmbH	Comde-Derenda GmbH	Ossenberg	Ossenberg GmbH
		GmbH	
D45KB	Rollspitze für Blindenlangstock	171	Birnenförmige Drehspitze D45KB –
			selbstdrehend
	Ball tip for blind stick		Pear-shaped rotating tip D45KB - self-
			rotating
D66KT	Rollspitze für Blindenlangstock	178	Tellerförmige Drehspitze D66KT –
			selbstdrehend
	Ball tip for blind stick		Disc-shaped rotating tip D66KT - self-rotating
TF28	Telefaltstock	2070	Faltbarer & Teleskopierbarer Blinden
			Taststock ohne Kugelspitze inkl. Gewinde
	Telefolding cane		Foldable & telescopic blind stick without ball
			tip incl. thread
TF25	Telefaltstock	2080	Faltbarer & Teleskopierbarer Blinden
			Taststock ohne Kugelspitze inkl. Gewinde
	Telefolding cane		Foldable & telescopic blind stick without ball
			tip incl. thread

Rheine, den 21.11.2023

Ort, Datum / place, date

Martin Lisker

Name und Unterschrift Geschäftsführer / Name and signature General Manager

Declaration of Conformity





We

Comde-Derenda GmbH Kieler Straße 9, 14532 Stahnsdorf/Germany

SRN (Single Registration Number): DE-MF-000026033

declare in our sole responsibility that the products specified below meet the provision of (EU) MDR 2017/745 for medical devices and conform to the following normative documents:

EN ISO 9999:2016 – Assistive products for persons with disability. Classification and terminology General EN 12182 – Technical aids for disabled people

The products are assistive products for blind or visually impaired people. Comde-Derenda GmbH uses the classification rules of 2017/745/EU annex VIII. The products are reusable and not sterile.

Telefolding cane **TF25KK** – Basic UDI: PP11704TF25KK91, class I Telefolding cane **TF25K** – Basic UDI: PP11704TF25K11, class I Telefolding cane **TF25** – Basic UDI: PP11704TF2506, class I Telefolding cane **TF25XL** – Basic UDI: PP11704TF25XL80, class I

Telefolding cane **TF25/28Hybrid** – Basic UDI: PP11704TF25.28HYBRID64, class I Telefolding cane **TF25/28Hybrid XL** – Basic UDI: PP11704TF25.28HYBRIDXL62, class I

Telefolding cane **TF28KK** – Basic UDI: PP11704TF28KK30, class I Telefolding cane **TF28K** – Basic UDI: PP11704TF28K47, class I Telefolding cane **TF28** – Basic UDI: PP11704TF2842, class I Telefolding cane **TF28XL** – Basic UDI: PP11704TF28XL19, class I

The technical documentation is preserved at the premises of the manufacturer.

Competent authority is DE/CA76 Landesamt für Arbeitsschutz, Verbraucherschutz und Gesundheit, Abteilung Gesundheit, Dezernat G4, Potsdam, Germany.

This declaration is valid for 5 years from the date of issuing.

Stahnsdorf, 04th May 2022 Comde-Derenda GmbH



Lutz Triebeneck, COO